

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

CUSTOMER	Of The Earth	
PRODUCT NAME	Organic Cacao Nibs	
MANUFACTURER NAME AND ADDRESS	Alara Wholefoods Ltd, 108-112 Camley Street, London N1C 4PF Telephone:0207-387-9303 Fax: 0207-388-6077	
Third Party Accreditation	BRC Global Standard for Food Safety Issue 9 BRC License Number – 1298291	
Organic Certification	GB-ORG-05 License Number-P1301	
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Organic Cacao Nibs	
Legal Ingredient Declaration (as it appears on pack)	100% Organic Raw Cacao Nibs	
PACKAGING	Primary:	Clear PE cylinder jar and plastic lid
	Secondary:	NA
	Outer case:	Cardboard box
	Label:	Lid label Front & base labels adhered to jar Outer case label
	Barcode:	Inner: 5060128010034 Outer: 5016786310016
UNIT WEIGHT	180g	
UNITS PER CASE	6x180g	
CASES PER PALLET LAYER	36	
LAYERS PER PALLET	6	
METHOD OF STABILISATION	Plastic wrap	
Appropriate Durability Date / Traceability Code	Best Before printed on the base of the inner pack in format: Best Before DD.MM.YYYY	
SHELF LIFE	12 Months after date of production	
STORAGE CONDITION	Store in cool, dry place	
Modified atmosphere (Y/N)	No	
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	Ingredients from various countries. Packed in the United Kingdom	

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

ALLERGEN DECLARATION	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold . Packed in a factory that handles cereals containing gluten, milk, peanuts, nuts, sesame, soya and Sulphur dioxide.	
GMO DECLARATION	Non-GMO	
PRODUCT ATTRIBUTES	Appearance:	Typical of components present
	Aroma:	Fresh smell, no off odours
	Flavour:	Clean, fresh flavour, typical of all components
	Texture:	Light and crunchy
Quality Assurance Checks	QC organoleptic inspection of the raw material, Production weight checks, Finished product quality checks, Metal detection, Microbiological and chemical test of finished product, Shelf life assessment	
Microbiological Standard		
Micro organism	Target	Acceptable
TVC	<1000	<100000
Salmonella	Absent in 25g	Absent in 25g
S.aureus	<10	<100
Yeast	<1000	<5000
Mould	<1000	<5000
Statement of product compliance	The product shall comply with the requirements of the Food Safety Act 1990 and any subsequent revisions and any other relevant European legislation applicable in the UK. No amendments to this specification shall be made without the prior notification and agreement of Alara Wholefoods Ltd	
Additional requirements	NA	
Product Claim(s)	Organic	

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

ALLERGEN DATA

Allergen present in:	Recipe	Production line	Factory
Cereals containing gluten (wheat, oats, barley, rye, spelt, kamut)		√	√
Crustaceans			
Eggs			
Fish			
Peanuts		√	√
Soya		√	√
Milk		√	√
Nuts		√	√
Celery (celeriac)			
Mustard			
Sesame		√	√
Sulphur dioxide		√	√
Lupin			
Molluscs			

	Yes	No
Free from latex	√	
Free from irradiated ingredients	√	
Free from Preservatives	√	
Free from Artificial Colours	√	
Free from Artificial Flavours	√	
Free from animal products	√	

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

RECIPE:

Ingredients (1)	Percent
Cocoa Nibs	100%

Nutritional Information (Calculated)

(Typical values per 100g)

Energy (kJ):	2273
Energy (kcal):	551
Total Fat (g):	53.8
Of which saturates	32.4
Carbohydrate (g):	23.7
of which sugars (g):	2.4
Protein (g):	14
Total Fibre (g):	22.1
Salt (g):	0.02

Technical Sign Off			
For and on behalf of		ALARA WHOLEFOODS LTD	
Name	Position	Signature	Date
Arian Vartaj	Technical Manager	<i>Arian</i>	23.09.2024
Supersedes: NA		Details of amendments: Review the specification	